
Edgewood Wildflower Survey Page 1

Date: 01/28/2026 Participants: Sandy Bernhard, Caroline Bowker, Sue Lindner, Doug Ward, Eva Heninwolf Flower tally:

Hike: 2.5 miles  Betsy Althaus, Sally Albert, Erica Lewis, Lisa Leib, Dan Antonaccio, Deborah Anthonyson 27 species

Weather: 8:00 am, mostly sunny, 49 F; 11:35am, mostly sunny, 60 F

Also observed: 4 deer, turkey vultures, red-tailed hawks, Western bluebirds, common ravens, American robins

Blooming plants in order of appearance on each trail; * = non-native; # = special status species; P = post #; (m) = male, (f) = female

Green names link to Friends of Edgewood Field Guide. Blue names link to PlantID.

Entrance/Native Garden Edgewood P2 - 9 Serpentine P9 -11 Franciscan P11 - 4

telegraph weed chaparral currant shining peppergrass California bay

California bay blue witch English plantain* hound's tongue

arroyo willow (m) ornamental plum* red-stemmed storksbill* hillside gooseberry

Himalayan blackberry* hairy bittercress* spring vetch* coast live oak

pink-flowering currant California bay bermuda buttercup* California manroot

chaparral currant hound's tongue California bay poison oak

hillside gooseberry hillside gooseberry hairy bittercress*

greater periwinkle* spring vetch*

hairy bittercress* California manroot

bermuda buttercup* Pacific madrone

daffodil* chickweed*

hound's tongue common star lily

oso berry

shepherd's purse*

climbing bedstraw

http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Heterotheca grandiflora
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Ribes malvaceum var. malvaceum
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Lepidium nitidum
https://friendsofedgewood.org/california-bay
https://friendsofedgewood.org/california-bay
http://friendsofedgewood.org/blue-witch
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Plantago lanceolata
http://friendsofedgewood.org/hounds-tongue
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Salix lasiolepis
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Prunus sp.
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Erodium cicutarium
http://friendsofedgewood.org/hillside-gooseberry
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Rubus armeniacus
https://friendsofedgewood.org/hairy-bittercress
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Vicia sativa ssp. sativa
http://friendsofedgewood.org/coast-live-oak
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Ribes sanguineum var. glutinosum
https://friendsofedgewood.org/california-bay
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Oxalis pes-caprae
http://friendsofedgewood.org/california-manroot
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Ribes malvaceum var. malvaceum
http://friendsofedgewood.org/hounds-tongue
https://friendsofedgewood.org/california-bay
https://friendsofedgewood.org/poison-oak
http://friendsofedgewood.org/hillside-gooseberry
http://friendsofedgewood.org/hillside-gooseberry
https://friendsofedgewood.org/hairy-bittercress
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Vinca major
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Vicia sativa ssp. sativa
https://friendsofedgewood.org/hairy-bittercress
http://friendsofedgewood.org/california-manroot
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Oxalis pes-caprae
http://friendsofedgewood.org/pacific-madrone
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Narcissus pseudonarcissus
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Stellaria media
http://friendsofedgewood.org/hounds-tongue
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Toxicoscordion fremontii
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Oemleria cerasiformis
http://PlantID.net/?PlantList=Edgewood Preserve&PartName=Capsella bursa-pastoris
http://friendsofedgewood.org/climbing-bedstraw

